Jaykay Enterprises Limited



CIN: L55101UP1961PLC001187

Date: November 07, 2023

To Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 500306 ISIN: INE903A01025

Sub: Press Release

Ref: Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir(s)/Madam,

Please find enclosed Press Release in terms of Regulation 30 read with Schedule III to the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

This disclosure will also be hosted on Company's website viz. www.jaykayenterprises.com

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully, For Jaykay Enterprises Limited

Yogesh Sharma Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No.: A29286



Regd. Office: Kamla Tower, Kanpur- 208001 (INDIA) Phones: +91 512 2371478 – 81, Fax: +91 512 2332665 E-mail: cs@jaykayenterprises.com, Web: www.jaykayenterprises.com

Jaykay Enterprises Limited



PRESS RELEASE

JAYKAY ENTERPRISES LIMITED BOARD MEETING - NOVEMBER 7, 2023

<u>Update on Allen Reinforced Plastics Private Limited ("Allen"), Step-Down Subsidiary of Jaykay Enterprises Limited</u>

Post acquisition of Allen, in July 2023, we have been able to re-structure the organization and <u>improve both financial and operational performance</u>, resulting in improvement in processes. There has been quarter and quarter improvement in performance resulting in an EBIDTA of INR 305 Lakhs in Q-2 FY24 vs INR 8 Lakhs in Q-1 FY24.

The order pipeline is robust, and the order book is likely to further improve in coming quarters.

Jaykay Enterprises Limited (BSE Scrip code - 500306)

Safe Harbour Disclaimer:

This release is for general information purposes only, without regard to any specific objectives, financial situations or informational needs of any particular person.

JKE may alter, modify or otherwise change in any manner the content of this release, without obligation to notify any person of such change or changes. This release should not be copied or disseminated in any manner.

CIN: L55101UP1961PLC001187



Regd. Office: Kamla Tower, Kanpur- 208001 (INDIA) Phones: +91 512 2371478 – 81, Fax: +91 512 2332665

E-mail: cs@jaykayenterprises.com, Web: www.jaykayenterprises.com